
 

 

 

Dear Parents , 

Kindly find below the Upper Elementary Division calendar for the 2025-2026 Academic Year.   

         

September 2025 
 
Thursday September 11, 2025   Open House Grade 6 at 9:00 a.m. 
Thursday September 11, 2025  Open House grade 5 at 11:00 a.m. 
Friday September 12, 2025    Open House Grade 4 at 9:00 a.m. 
 
Tuesday September 16, 2025   School begins for Grades 5 and 6 
Wednesday September 17, 2025   School begins for Grade 4  
Monday September 22, 2025   Exit Drills Grade 6  
Tuesday September 23, 2025    Exit Drills Grade 5  
Wednesday September 24, 2025  Exit Drills Grade 4  
Thursday September 25, 2025   Bus Evacuation Drill Grade 6 
Monday September 29, 2025    Bus Evacuation Drill Grade 5  
Tuesday September 30, 2025       Bus Evacuation Drill Grade 4  
 

 

October 2025 

Wednesday October 1, 2025    Grades 4 ,5 and 6 Exit Drill  
Thursday October 2, 2025   Shelter-in-place and lockdown drills  

Medical Check-up begins for students* 
Friday October 10, 2025    Theme of the Year introduction 
Tuesday October 14, 2025    Launch ACP Grade 6 Student Organization 
Friday October 17, 2025    Apple Day Activities * 
Thursday October 30, 2025   All Saints Day activities  
Friday October 31, 2025    All Saints Day – holiday  
  

November 2025 

Saturday November 1, 2025   All Saints’ Day – Holiday 
Thursday November 6, 2025    Outing Grade 6*  
Tuesday November 11, 2025   CLD World Day of the Poor  
Wednesday November 12, 2025   Outing Grade 5*  
Monday November 17,2025    Outing Grade 4*  
Wednesday November 19, 2025   Independence Day Celebrations* 
Thursday November 20, 2025   Independence Day Celebrations and CLD prayers  
Friday November 21, 2025   Independence Day- holiday 
Tuesday November 25, 2025   CLD Christmas Campaign 
       



 

 

Thursday November 27, 2025   Thanksgiving Day  
Friday November 28, 2025    Term 1 report cards issued on DARS 
Saturday November 29, 2025    First Parent Teacher meeting   
 

December 2025 

Thursday December 4, 2025    St. Barbara’s celebrations 
Friday December 5, 2025    St. Barbara’s prayer and activity 
Saturday December 6, 2025   Tree Day 
 
Wednesday December 10, 2025   Santa Hat Day  
Monday December 15, 2025    CLD Christmas Celebrations  
Friday December 19, 2025   Christmas Shows/Concerts Grades 4, 5 and 6 
Friday December 19, 2025    Christmas vacation begins at 3:00 p.m.  
 

January 2026 

Wednesday January 7, 2026   classes resume 
Wednesday January 7, 2026   Epiphany Water Benediction* 
Thursday January 8, 2026   CLD Epiphany Mass 
Friday January 9, 2026    CLD Epiphany Mass 
Friday January 16, 2026    ACP Grade 6 Digital Citizenship 
Monday January 19, 2026   CLD Unity of the Churches  
January 2026     Ski Trips**  
 
Tuesday January 20, 2026                Science Math and Technology Fair Grade 6  
Wednesday January 21, 2026   Science Math and Technology Fair Grade 6  
Thursday January 22, 2026    Science Math and Technology Fair Grade 5  
Friday January 23, 2026    Science Math and Technology Fair Grade 5  
Monday January 26, 2026   Science Math and Technology Fair Grade 4  
Tuesday January 27, 2026   Science Math and Technology Fair Grade 4  

 
 
February 2026 
Monday February 2, 2026   Exit Drill Grades 4, 5 and 6  
Tuesday February 3, 2026   CLD Candlemass  
Wednesday February 4, 2026   Grade 6 deliberation meeting with the AD  
Monday February 9, 2026   St. Maroun’s Day – Holiday 
Tuesday February 10, 2026   Shelter-in-place drills and lockdown 
Tuesday February 10, 2026   St. Maroun mass  
Thursday February 12, 2026   CLD Fat Thursday  
Friday February 13, 2026   Valentine’s Red Color Day  
Monday February 16, 2026   Grade 6 Midyear exams begin  
Monday February 16, 2026   CLD Ash Monday – Lent Season activities begin 
Thursday February 19, 2026    Grade 5 CLD Charity visit  
Friday February 20, 2026   Grade 6 Midyear exams end  
Tuesday February 24, 2026   Grade 6 CLD Charity visit  
Wednesday February 25, 2026   Grade 4 Talent Show*  
Thursday February 26, 2026    Grade 5 Talent Show*   
Friday February 27, 2026   Grade 4 CLD Charity visit 
 



 

 

 

March 2026  

Wednesday March 4, 2026   Bus Evacuation Grade 6  
Thursday March 5, 2026   Bus Evacuation Grade 5  
Thursday March 5, 2026    Grade 6 mid-year exam results  
Friday March 6, 2026     Bus Evacuation Grade 4  
Monday March 9, 2026    Teachers’ Day – holiday 
Wednesday March 11, 2026    Grade 4 outing  
Thursday March 12, 2026   Grade 6 deliberation with the HD 
Friday March 13 2026     Term 2 report card issued on DARS  
Saturday March 14, 2026    Second Parent Teacher meeting * 
Thursday March 19, 2026    Grade 6 outing*  
Friday March 20, 2026    Fitr Holiday * 
Monday March 23, 2026   Grade 4 International Day of the Forests 
Tuesday March 24, 2026    Grade 5 outing 
Wednesday March 25, 2026   Annunciation – holiday   
Thursday March 26, 2026   Grade 6 Talent Show*  
Friday March 27, 2026     CLD Palm Sunday activities  
Monday March 30, 2026   CLD Stations of the Cross  
Tuesday March 31, 2026   Easter Egg Hunt*  
 
 

April 2026 

 
Wednesday April 1, 2026   Easter Egg Hunt * 
Wednesday April 1, 2026   Easter holiday begins at 2:30 p.m. 
Tuesday April 14, 2026     Classes resume 
Wednesday April 22, 2026   Grade 5 ACP Earth Day  
Thursday April 23, 2026    Spelling Bee - English 
 
   

May 2026 

Friday May 1, 2026     Labor Day – holiday  
Thursday May 14, 2026    CLD Mary Mother of Wisdom Mass  
Friday May 15, 2026     Mary Mother of Wisdom Day – holiday  
Wednesday May 20, 2026   Spiritual Trip Grade 6* 
Friday May 22, 2026    Spiritual Trip Grade 5* 
Monday May 25, 2026    Spiritual Trip Grade 4* 
Wednesday May 27, 2026    Adha -holiday * 
Thursday May 28, 2026    Adha – holiday * 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

June 2026 

Thursday June 4, 2026  Academic Fair -Languages, Social Studies, Music and 
Visual Arts Fair Grade 6  

Friday June 5, 2026 Academic Fair -Languages, Social Studies, Music and 
Visual Arts Fair Grade 5  

Monday June 8, 2026  Academic Fair -Languages, Social Studies, Music and 
Visual Arts Fair Grade 4  

 Tuesday June 9, 2026    Sports Day Grade 4  
Wednesday June 10, 2026   Sports Day Grade 5  
Thursday June 11, 2026     Sports Day Grade 6 
Tuesday June 16, 2026     Higera- holiday * 
 
Friday June 19, 2026  Last Day at school for grades 4, 5 and 6  
 
 

 

July 2026 

Wednesday July 8, 2026    Final Report Cards issued on DARS  

 
* Tentative Dates  
** Date to be announced    
 
 
N.B Any changes will be communicated in due time  
N.B Trips and other activities will be announced in due time  

 

Thank you and best wishes for a very successful year ahead. 

 

Juhaina Abu Khalil 
Head of Upper Elementary Division  


